RESOLUTION NO. 10 1988

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDENTS
TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY HIGHWAY FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30. 1988

said purpose which has been approved.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Highway Department is the recipient of grant funds made available under the Federal Safety Program as authorized by 23 U. S. C. A., Section 402, and is authorized to grant funds to cities or counties.

WHEREAS, Weakley County has made an application to the Department for

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 18th day of April , 1988, that:

SECTION 1. The Highway Fund is hereby amended as follows: BUDGET AMENDED APPROVED AMENDMENTS ACCOUNT BUDGET (INC./DEC.) ACCOUNT BUDGET NUMBER ESTIMATED REVENUES \$9,089.40 \$9,089.40 \$-0-46990 Other State Revenue ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES \$8,000.00 62000.443 Road Signs \$1,089.40 \$9,089.40 68000.705 \$145,162.00 \$8,000.00 \$153,162.00 Bridge Construction

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it, This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Acknowledged and Approved:

Ac

ATTESTED:

Jay Ditt

Kerry S. Killebrew, County Executive